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SCHOOL YEAR 2025 - 2026 DoDEA School Calendar 

Baumholder & Kaiserslautern Military Community (KMC) 

 

BACK TO SCHOOL                                                                                                            

Tuesday, August 5 Ramstein Elementary School (RES): New Student Sneak Peek 1000 

 Ramstein Intermediate School (RIS): New Student Orientation 1045 

Wednesday, August 6 RES: New Student Sneak Peek 1000 

 RIS: New Student Orientation 1200 

Thursday, August 7 RES: New Student Sneak Peek 1000 

 RIS: New Student Orientation 0900 

Friday, August 8 RES: UPK Informational Session 1000  

 Kaiserslautern Elementary School (KES): New Student Orientation 1300 

Monday, August 11 All Teachers Report (CCR PL: Aug 12/13) 

 Vogelweh Elementary School (VES): New Student Orientation 1300 

Thursday, August 14 KMS: All Student Sneak Peek 1400-1600 

 RES: Teacher Assignments E-mailed to Families 

 Sembach ES (SES): New Student Orientation 1100 

 Smith ES: New Student Orientation 1300 

Friday, August 15 Smith ES: Back to School Bash 1200 

 Baumholder Middle/High School (BMHS): New Student Orientation 1300  

Landstuhl Elementary School (LES): Back to School Bash/Meet the Teacher 
1300-1500 

 SES: All Student Sneak Peek 1300-1400 & Back to School Bash 1300-1500 

 VES: Back to School Bash/ Meet the Teacher 1300-1430 

 KES: Back to School Bash/Meet the Teacher 1345-1500 

 Kaiserslautern High School (KHS): Back to School Bash 1430-1700  

 RES: Grade K: 1-hour Scheduled Meet the Teacher 0900-1100 (see 8/14 email) 

 RES: Grades 1-2 30-Min Scheduled Meet the Teacher 1230-1510 (see 8/14 email) 

 RIS: Grades 3-5 All Student Sneak Peek 1100-1230 

 Ramstein Middle School (RMS): All Student Sneak Peek 1300-1400 

Ramstein High School (RHS): S2S Orientation for All Freshmen and New 
Students 1000-1200 

RHS: All Student Sneak Peek 1400-1500 

RMS/RHS: Back to School Bash @RHS 1500-1600 

**Families are welcome to attend all back-to-school events (i.e., Meet the Teacher, Orientation, etc.) with their student(s).** 
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FIRST SEMESTER                                                                                                            

Monday, August 18 Begin First Quarter and First Semester (K-12 Students) 

Tuesday, August 26 KMS: Open House 1430-1830 

 BMHS: Open House 1600-1730 

Wednesday, August 27 RES: UPK Informational Session 1600 

 KHS: Open House 1630-1830  

 Smith ES: Open House 1600-1730  

Monday, September 1 Labor Day – Federal Holiday 

Tuesday, September 2 First day of School for UPK & PSCD 

Thursday, September 4 RHS: Open House 1530-1730 

 SES: Open House 1445-1600 

Thursday, September 11 RMS: Open House 1500-1700 

Monday, September 15 Continuous School Improvement Day/ No School for Students 

Wednesday, September 17 LES: Open House 1630-1830 

Thursday, September 18 VES: Open House 1630-1800 

 KES: Open House 1630-1730 

 RIS: Open House 1630-1830 

Tuesday, September 23 RES: Kindergarten Open House, Time TBD 

Wednesday, September 24 RES: 1st Grade Open House, Time TBD 

Thursday, September 25 RES: 2nd Grade Open House, Time TBD 

Monday, September 29 Q1 CCR Professional Learning Day/ No School for Students 

Friday October 10 School Recess Day / No School for Students 

Monday, October 13 Columbus Day - Federal Holiday 

Thursday, October 23 End of First Quarter 

Friday, October 24 Teacher Workday / No School for Students 

Monday, October 27 Begin Second Quarter 

Thursday, October 30* ES/ IS Schools Parent Teacher Conferences / *No School for ES/ IS Students 

Friday, October 31 All Schools Parent Teacher Conferences / No School for Students 

Tuesday, November 11 Veterans Day – Federal Holiday 

Wednesday, November 26 School Recess Day / No School for Students 

Thursday, November 27 Thanksgiving – Federal Holiday 

Friday, November 28 School Recess Day / No School for Students 

Friday, December 5  Accelerated Withdrawal Date with PCS Orders 

Monday, December 15 Q2 CCR Professional Learning Day/ No School for Students 

Monday, December 22  Winter Recess (December 22, 2025 – January 2, 2026) 
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Thursday, December 25  Christmas – Federal Holiday  

Thursday, January 1  New Year’s – Federal Holiday 

Monday, January 5 First School Day 2026 

Thursday, January 15 End of Second Quarter and First Semester 

Friday, January 16 Teacher Workday/ No School for Students 

SECOND SEMESTER                                                                                                              

Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Federal Holiday 

Tuesday, January 20 Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester 

Monday, February 9 Continuous School Improvement Day/ No School for Students 

Friday, February 13 School Recess Day / No School for Students 

Monday, February 16 Presidents’ Day – Federal Holiday 

Tuesday, February 17 Q3 CCR Professional Learning Day/ No School for Students 

Wednesday, March 25 Last Day of Quarter 3 

Thursday, March 26 Teacher Workday/ No School for Students 

Friday, March 27 Spring Recess (March 27 –  April 3) 

Monday, April 6 Begin Fourth Quarter 4  

Monday, April 13 Q4 CCR Professional Learning Day/ No School for Students 

Friday, May 8 Accelerated Withdrawal Date with PCS Orders 

Friday, May 22 School Recess Day / No School for Students 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day – Federal Holiday 

Tuesday, June 2 Graduation Ramstein HS 1700 

Wednesday, June 3  Graduation Baumholder MHS 1800 

Thursday, June 4  Graduation Kaiserslautern HS 1700 

Tuesday, June 9*  End of Fourth Quarter and Second Semester – *Early Release 

Wednesday, June 10 Teacher Workday/ No School for Students 


